30-GH1781\R.10 Martin 5/8/17

AMENDMENT #1

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: CSHB 74(STA)

BY REPRESENTATIVE GARA

1	Page 4, following line 20:
2	Insert new subsections to read:
3	"(d) The department may not share more than three digits of a person's social
4	security number to determine whether a person has been issued a driver's license in
5	another state.
6	(e) Notwithstanding (d) of this section, the department may share up to five
7	digits but as few digits as feasible of a person's social security number to determine
8	whether a person has been issued a driver's license in another state if the department
9	(1) has taken all steps necessary to secure an agreement to use only
10	three digits of a person's social security number; and
11	(2) has been unable to secure an agreement to use only three digits of a
12	person's social security number."
13	
14	Reletter the following subsection accordingly.
15	
16	Page 4, line 22:
17	Delete "(b) and (c)"
18	Insert "(b) - (d)"
19	
20	Page 9, line 3:
21	Delete all material.
22	
23	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

30-GH1781\R.10

1	
2	Page 9, line 10:
3	Delete "15"
4	Insert "14"
5	
6	Page 9, line 11:
7	Delete "sec. 16"
8	Insert "sec. 15"

30-GH1781\R.9 Martin 5/8/17

MEN

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: CSHB 74(STA)

BY REPRESENTATIVE SEATON, GARA

1	Page 2, lines 13 - 15:
2	Delete "the minimum amount of time required by P.L. 109-13, Division B (REAL ID
3	Act of 2005), or other"
4	Insert "15 years after the date of application unless otherwise required by another"
5	
6	Page 2, line 29:
7	Delete "one year"
8	Insert "15 years"
9	
10	Page 5, lines 1 - 3:
11	Delete "the minimum amount of time required by P.L. 109-13, Division B (REAL ID
12	Act of 2005), or other"
13	Insert "15 years after the date of application unless otherwise required by another"
14	
15	Page 5, line 17:
16	Delete "one year"
17	Insert "15 years"

-1-

30-GH1781\R.2 Martin 4/20/17

BY REPRESENTATIVE GARA

AMENDMENT[#]3

-1-

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

TO: CSHB 74(STA)

- 1 Page 1, line 10:
- 2 Delete "<u>\$20</u>"
- 3 Insert "<u>\$10</u>"
- 4
- 5 Page 8, line 27:
- 6 Delete "<u>\$20</u>"
- 7 Insert "<u>\$10</u>"

30-GH1781\R.7 Martin 4/27/17

AMENDMENT #4

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE TO: CSHB 74(STA)

BY REPRESENTATIVE WILSON

1	Page 2, line 7:
2	Delete "department"
3	Insert "commissioner of administration"
4	
5	Page 2, line 12:
6	Delete "or federal"
7	
8	Page 2, line 15:
9	Delete "or federal"
10	
11	Page 4, lines 2 - 10:
12	Delete all material and insert:
13	"Sec. 28.05.068. Prohibition on data sharing. (a) The department may not
14	convey, distribute, or communicate data to be used in a database, index, pointer
15	system, or any other system managed by an entity other than the department, including
16	the American Association of Motor Vehicle Administrators."
17	
18	Page 4, line 31:
19	Delete "or federal"
20	
21	Page 5, line 3:
22	Delete "or federal"
23	

-1-

30-GH1781\R.7

- 1 Page 7, line 31:
- 2 Delete "state"
- 3 Insert "department"